)	RE	CEIVED
1625 N. French Dr., Flobbs, NM 88240	f New Mexico 🕔 🛛 🛛 SE	Form C-141
District II Energy Mineral I301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210	s and Natural Resources	Revised October 10, 2003
Oil Conservation Division District III Oil Conservation Divisio		
1000 0 0 0 E		
Release Notification and Corrective Action		
nJMW1326935613 OPERATOR X Initial Report X Final Report		
Name of Company Transwestern Pipeline Company 23435 Contact Kevin Koerber Address: 6381 North Main Street, Roswell NM 88201 Telephone No.: (575) 625-8022		
Address: 6381 North Main Street, Roswell NM88201Telephone No.: (575) 625-8022Facility Name: Pecos Diamond I/C Pigging StationFacility Type: Natural Gas Transportation Pigging Station		
Surface Owner State Mineral Owner		Lease No. N/A
LOCATION OF RELEASE		
		st/West Line County
Latitude <u>N 32.772175</u> Longitude <u>W 104.269922</u>		
NATURE OF RELEASE		
Type of Release: Natural Gas Source of Release: Natural Gas	Volume of Release: 159 MCF Date and Hour of Occurrence:	Volume Recovered: 0 MCF .Date and Hour/of Discovery:
Was Immediate Notice Given?	09/23/13 12:30pm If YES, To Whom?	. 09/23/13 12:30pm
X Yes No Not Required		
By Whom? Kevin Koerber Was a Watercourse Reached?	Date and Hour: 09/23/13 12:00pm If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.	
Yes N No		
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*		
!		
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* Natural Gas was blown down from pipe. Gas removal was necessary for valve replacement.		
Watar das was blown down nom pipe. Gas removal was necessary for varve replacement.		
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* No actions were taken	:	
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger		
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health		
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.		
	OIL CONSEF	RVATION DIVISION
Signature: the 10000000		
Printed Name: Kevin L. Koerber	Approved by District Supervisor:	Accepted for record NMOCD
Title: Station Operator	SEP 2 6 2013 Approval Date:	Expiration Date:
E-mail Address:Kevin.Koerber@energytransfer.com	Conditions of Approval:	
Date: 09-23-13 Phone: (505)227-4008		Attached
Attach Additional Shoats If Necessary		ZRP-1936
FJMW 1326933088 iJMW 1326935804		~~~ []00
i Truh 132692 10011		
15. 10407 35804		

| -| .'